1	[People Paddle For AIDS Commendation]
2	
3	Resolution commending People Paddle for AIDS for raising funds and awareness
4	towards the HIV/AIDS challenge.
5	WHEREAS, People Paddle is a not -for-profit consortium of volunteers dedicated to
6	raising funds for non-profit organizations through the creation of human-powered watercraft
7	events; and
8	WHEREAS, Healing Waters of San Francisco is a tax-exempt 501(c)(3) organization
9	that empowers, inspires, and enriches the lives of people challenged with HIV/AIDS through
10	wilderness adventures, white water rafting trips, sea kayaking expeditions and camping trips
11	for youth; and,
12	WHEREAS, City Kayak of San Francisco enables our citizens to easily explore the
13	natural wonders of the San Francisco waterfront, and beyond; and,
14	WHEREAS, South Beach Harbor serves the diverse needs of people in our community
15	through their full service marina, commercial Guests Dock, Pier 40 Maritime Sailing Center,
16	and South Beach Park; and,
17	WHEREAS, Dean McCully has created online software that enables the People Paddle
18	donors to choose exactly which HIV/AIDS services will receive most of their charitable
19	donation, and therefore be it
20	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
21	hereby commends all those who have participated, donated or sponsored this event and
22	thanks the organizers for bringing this powerful event to our community.
23	
24	
25	